

Title Appeal- 164/2024

CNR No. WBHW01-005357-2024

Present: Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose (In -Charge)

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00644

Order No. 06

Dated 12.06.2025

Appellant files hazira.

It appears that appellant filed fresh requisite on 20-05-2025.

Office is directed to issue the same if found correct.

In view of the resolution of the local bar dated 12-06-2025, Ld. Advocates are not attending court proceeding today.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Special Judge, POCSO Court , Howrah is in-charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To **27-08-2025** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah (In -Charge)